

CA 298/2023

DAL CHAND KAPIL Vs. STATE THROUGH SHO PS AMAR
COLONY

12.12.2023

Present: Ms Chitra Shalini, Ld. Proy Counsel for appellant
alongwith appellant.

Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R1
IO/ASI Pritpal Singh in person.

Today, the matter was lister for hearing arguments
on criminal appeal. However, an adjournment has been sought by
Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant as the main Counsel Sh Bhanu
Pratap Singh is unwell and thus unable to attend the Court.

Under these circumstances, re-list for **hearing
arguments on criminal appeal on 03.04.2024**

(ARUL VARMA)

ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 12.12.2023