

CA 298/2023

DAL CHAND KAPIL Vs. STATE THROUGH SHO PS AMAR
COLONY

PS- (Amar Colony)

03.04.2024

Present : None for the appellant.

Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the

State/respondent no. 1.

None has appeared on behalf of the appellant despite
repeated calls since morning.

**Issue court notice to the appellant as well as his
counsel to appear and to proceed further in the matter, for
25.04.2024.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /03.04.2024**