

CA 298/2023

DAL CHAND KAPIL Vs. STATE THROUGH SHO PS AMAR
COLONY

PS- (Amar Colony)

25.04.2024

Present : Appellant Dal Chand Kapil alongwith proxy counsel
Ms. Chitra Shalini.
Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent no. 1.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments on the
criminal appeal, however, proxy counsel for the appellant
submits that the main arguing counsel namely Sh. Bhanu Pratap
Singh is busy in Lok Sabha election, therefore he is not able to
appear today, and requested for an adjournment.

Heard. Allowed.

At request, re-list the matter for **arguments on the
criminal appeal on 29.08.2024.**

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /25.04.2024