

CA 298/2023

DAL CHAND KAPIL Vs. STATE THROUGH SHO PS AMAR
COLONY

PS- (Amar Colony)

29.08.2024

Present : None for the appellant.

Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments on the criminal appeal. However, the matter is adjourned as none has appeared on behalf of the appellant despite repeated calls.

In the interest of justice, put up again for **arguments on the criminal appeal on 05.12.2024.**

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /29.08.2024