

CA 298/2023

DAL CHAND KAPIL Vs. STATE THROUGH SHO PS AMAR  
COLONY

PS- (Amar Colony)

08.04.2025

Present : Ms. Neelama, proxy counsel for Sh. Bhanu Pratap,  
Advocate for the appellant.

Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the  
State/respondent.

Proxy counsel for the appellant requested for an  
adjournment on the ground that main counsel Sh. Bhanu Pratap is  
not well today, therefore, he is unable to appear before the court  
today.

Heard.

At her request, be listed again for **arguments** on  
**07.08.2025**.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)**  
**ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**South East District, Saket Court,**  
**New Delhi /08.04.2025**